Nominal data
Voltage [VDC] 48
Voltage range [VDC] 36 .. 57
Speed [min-1] 3100±5%
Power input [W] 34±5%
Current draw [A]
Perm. amb. Temp. [°C] -25~80
AN72DC-N
Max Perm. Oper. Temp. [°C] -20~60
Parameter
electrophoresis
Diameter 175mm
0.7±5%
Airflow [CFM] 358
Static Pressure [Pa] 398
           SOUTHERFLY DC CENTRIFUGAL FAN
Alnet Elektromekanik Ltd
Phone: +90 216 3653665
Fax: +90 216 6611061
A1G175-H63
Type A1G175-H63
Motor
>=50,000 hours
current leakage <= 0,25 mA
Specification 175mm*42mm
Operation mode continuous operation S1
Direction of rotation clockwise, seen on rotor
Mounting position at will
Insulation class "B"
Cable exit any
Bearing ball bearing（NMB)
Net weight 1.0 kg
Surface of rotor
Operation life
Motor protection locked-rotor protection, over-current protection
Number of blades 7
Type of protection IP 44
Protection class I
Speed control 0-10 VDC / PWM, tach output
Approval CE
Diameter 175mm
Drawing
Depth of screw
max 5mm
R10
14
￠
12
5
￠
17
0
0,6
￠
17
5
￠
13
1
42
60±1
69±1
￠
72
M4
￠
58
±0
.3
Number of blades = 7
￠
15
9
           SOUTHERFLY DC CENTRIFUGAL FAN
Characteristic I
[A]
n
[rpm]
P1
[W]
3331
3293
3255
3266
3182
46.23
49.68
52.13.
54.67
58.32
0.963
1.035
1.086
1.139
1.215
3148
3175
61.54
3321
58.95
46.95
1.282
1.288
0.978
3480 34.18 0.712
48V
48V
48V
48V
48V
48V
48V
48V
48V
0
10
0
20
0
30
0
40
0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
Pa
0
1
0 100 200 300 V(C,F,M)
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
01
In.Wg
01
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2
 m3/h
 m3/s
Airflow
[m3/h]
Static Pressure
[Pa]
609.2
578.2
535.2
488.4
436.3
0
30
70
110
170
360.7
259.7
230
109.7
290
348
0 398
A1G175-H63
Diameter 175mm
EC motors
Electrical connections EC
Counter
Controller
Alarm
Speed display
Maximum ripple ±3.5％
Red
Yellow
White
GND
blue
Tach output pulses
 Perrevolution
Lin/PWM control input
  0-10VDC/PWM
4.7K 33K
DC
10K
12V 12V
PWM
+
-
Temperature
Control  module
50002-1-0174
50003-1-0174
100%PWM-> n=max
ca.10%PWM->nim
<10%PWM-> n=0
Start up at>1.2V
Speed setting  With
Potentionmeter
Full speed Speed setting     1V-10V
10V-> n=max
ca.1V->  n=min
<1V->  N=0
Start  up at>1.2V
ConnectionCustomer circuit
Fan
+5V
510R
 RE>47K
Ec motors(nominal24/48 VDC)
10uF
Speed setting      1V-10V
GND                   BLUE                                            GND
Tacho         White      Tach output:
0-10V/PWM    yellow       Control    input  (Lmpedance)
2 pulses/revolution for 72mm motor
4 pulses/revolution for 92mm motor
Line      signal      colour     Assignment/function
-                    +               red            Maximum ripple   ±3.5%
1
Line       Signai      Colour       Assignment/function
Line1
red         blue      white    yellow
Ta
ch
o
0-
10
V
PW
M+ G
N
D
           SOUTHERFLY DC CENTRIFUGAL FANA1G175-H63